REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a 125 MSPS Monolithic
Sampling Amplifier

4. PINOUTS FOR AD9101 AND AD96685 ARE FOR SOIC.
Evaluation Circuit
EVALUATION BOARD ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number Description
AD9101/PCB Fully Populated and Tested Evaluation Board
AD9101/PWB Printed Circuit Board without Components
AD9101 – Typical Performance Curves
–10– REV. 0
Hold Mode Distortion vs. Analog
Input Frequency
Feedthrough vs. Input Frequency
Recommended RS vs. CL for Optimal
Settling Time
Droop Rate vs. Temperature
Gain vs. Frequency (Track Mode)
Track-to-Hold-to-Track Transients
Power Supply Rejection Ratio vs.
Frequency
Settling Tolerance vs. Acquisition
Time
AD9101
–11–REV. 0
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are shown in inches and (mm).
20-Pin SOIC
1 10
1120
0.50 (1.27) BSC 0.019 (0.49)
0.014 (0.35)
0.012 (0.30)
0.004 (0.10)
0.050 (1.27)
0.016 (0.40)
0.104 (2.65)
0.093 (2.35)
0.0125 (0.32)
0.0091 (0.23)
0.419 (10.65)
0.394 (10.00)
0.299 (7.60)
0.291 (7.40)
0.512 (13.00)
0.496 (12.60)
TOP VIEW
20-Contact LCC
0.050
(1.27)
BSC
0.100 (2.54)
0.064 (1.63)
0.358 (9.09)
0.342 (8.69)
0.028 (0.71)
0.022 (0.56)
0.075
(1.91)
REF.
NO. 1 PIN
INDEX
BOTTOM VIEW
1 2 32019
18
17
16
15
14
13 12 11 10 9
8
7
6
5
4
0.055 (1.40)